
Table 7.  Water geochemistry from snow samples.

Sample ID Collection date Location description Conductivity

μS/cm

pH Temperature

degrees Celsius

Alkalinity
mg/L as CaCO3

ICP-AES
Ag

μg/L

ICP-AES
Al

μg/L

ICP-AES
As

μg/L

ICP-AES
B

μg/L

ICP-AES
Ba

μg/L

ICP-AES
Be

μg/L

ICP-AES
Ca

mg/L

ICP-AES
Cd

μg/L

ICP-AES
Co

μg/L

ICP-AES
Cr

μg/L

ICP-AES
Cu

μg/L

ICP-AES
Fe

μg/L

ICP-AES
K

mg/L

ICP-AES
Li

μg/L

ICP-AES
Mg

mg/L

ICP-AES
Mn

μg/L

ICP-AES
Mo

μg/L

ICP-AES
Na

mg/L

ICP-AES
Ni

μg/L

ICP-AES
P

mg/L

ICP-AES
Pb

μg/L

ICP-AES
Sb

μg/L

ICP-AES
Se

μg/L

ICP-AES
SiO2

mg/L

ICP-AES
SO4

mg/L

ICP-AES
Sr

μg/L

ICP-AES
Ti

μg/L

ICP-AES
V

μg/L

ICP-AES
Zn

μg/L

ICP-MS
Ag

μg/L

ICP-MS
Al

μg/L

ICP-MS
As

μg/L

ICP-MS
Ba

μg/L

ICP-MS
Be

μg/L

ICP-MS
Bi

μg/L

ICP-MS
Ca

mg/L

ICP-MS
Cd

μg/L

ICP-MS
Ce

μg/L

ICP-MS
Co

μg/L

ICP-MS
Cr

μg/L

ICP-MS
Cs

μg/L

ICP-MS
Cu

μg/L

ICP-MS
Dy

μg/L

ICP-MS
Er

μg/L

ICP-MS
Eu

μg/L

ICP-MS
Fe

μg/L

ICP-MS
Ga

μg/L

ICP-MS
Gd

μg/L

ICP-MS
Ge

μg/L

ICP-MS
Ho

μg/L

ICP-MS
K

mg/L

ICP-MS
La

μg/L

ICP-MS
Li

μg/L

ICP-MS
Lu

μg/L

ICP-MS
Mg

mg/L

ICP-MS
Mn

μg/L

ICP-MS
Mo

μg/L

ICP-MS
Na

mg/L

ICP-MS
Nb

μg/L

ICP-MS ICP-M
Nd Ni

μg/L μg/L

Snow-MW-18
Snow-MW-07
TC-Snow-1
TC-Snow-2
TC-Snow-3

1/8/2008 Snow sample at MW-18
1/8/2008 Snow sample at MW-07
1/7/2008 Snow sample near the road - field parameters only
1/9/2008 Repeat of Snow-1 - field parameters only
1/9/2008 Another snow sample near the road, field params only

Abbreviations:
< is less than the detection limit
μS/cm is microSiemens per centimeter
mg/L is milligrams per liter
μg/L is micrograms per liter
ICP–AES is inductively coupled plasma–atomic emission spectrometry
ICP–MS is inductively coupled plasma–mass spectrometry
IC is ion chromatography
BTOC = below top of casing

5.6
3.6
7.3
7.8
7.8

5.5
5.4
4.2
4.6
5.6

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

<5
<5

<20
<20

<50
<50

<5
<5

<1
<1

<10
<10

<0.1
<0.1

<5
<5

<10
<10

<10
<10

<10
<10

<20
<20

<0.1
<0.1

<5
<5

<0.1
<0.1

<10
<10

<20
<20

<0.1
<0.1
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<10
<10

<0.5
<0.5

<50
<50

<50
<50

< 200
< 200

<0.1
<0.1

< 1
< 1

<1
1.12

<50
<50

<10
<10

<20
<20

<0.3
<0.3

<2
4.4

<1
<1

0.23
0.28

<0.05
<0.05

< 0.2
< 0.2

<0.2
<0.2

0.02
<0.02

< 0.01
< 0.01

<0.02
<0.02

<1
<1

< 0.02
< 0.02

<0.5
<0.5

< 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 <50
< 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 <50

< 0.05
< 0.05

< 0.005 < 0.05
< 0.005 < 0.05

< 0.005 <0.03
< 0.005 <0.03

< 0.01
< 0.01

< 0.9
< 0.9

< 0.1
< 0.1

<0.01
<0.01

<0.2
0.4

< 2
< 2

<0.5
<0.5

< 0.2
< 0.2

< 0.01
< 0.01

<0.4
<0.4



Ag
Al

Silver
Aluminum

As Arsenic
Ba Barium
Be
Bi

Beryllium
Bismuth

Ca Calcium
Cd Cadmium
Ce Cerium
Cl Chlorine
Co Cobalt
Cr Chromium
Cs Cesium
Cu
Dy
Er

Copper
Dysprosium
Erbium

Eu
F

Europium
Fluorine

Fe Iron
Ga Gallium
Gd Gadolinium
Ge Germanium
Ho Holmium
K Potassium
La Lanthanum
Li Lithium
Lu Lutetium
Mg
Mn
Mo
Na

Magnesium
Manganese
Molybdenum
Sodium

Nb Niobium
Nd
Ni

Neodymium
Nickel

NO3 Nitrate
P
Pb

Phosphorus
Lead

Pr
Rb

Praseodymium
Rubidium

Sb
Sc

Antimony
Scandium

Se Selenium
SiO2 Silicon Dioxide
Sm Samarium
SO4 Sulfate
Sr Strontium
Ta Tantalum
Tb Terbium
Th Thorium
Ti Titanium
Tl Thallium
Tm Thulium
U Uranium
V Vanadium
W
Y

Tungsten
Yttrium

Yb Ytterbium
Zn Zinc
Zr Zirconium
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